900252815 04/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.		04/08/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEO SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
Street Address:	2350 Mission College Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205074	VERICALL EDGE
Serial Number:	77928941	VERICALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060
Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S16517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
Signature:	/leigh ann lindquist/

900252815 REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0818

DP \$65.00 3205074

Date:	04/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=S16517 assignment dec#page1.tif source=S16517 assignment dec#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134, USA, holds various trademarks ("the Marks") as more fully detailed in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Marks which are the subject of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and a pending U.S. Trademark application described in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Geo Semiconductor Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 1050, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the corresponding application and registrations identified in Schedule A, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks detailed in Schedule A pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Properties and corresponding application and registrations identified in Schedule A.

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.	GEO SEMICONDÚCTOR ING.
By: Mark Windship and with Mr.	By: // /////////
Name: Case Pass Seat: email-Mank Cooperium according at educors, c=US Date: 2013.04.10 11:23:21 07:00	Name: PAUL RUSSO
Title: Secretary & Assoc. Gen. Counsel	Title: CEO
Date: April 8, 2013	Date: April 9, 20/3

\$16517_Assignment.docx

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application/Registration No.
VERICALL EDGE	3,205,074
MOBILYGEN	3,273,913
	3,292,828
VERICALL	77/928,941



S16517_Assignment.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 04/18/2013